Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1124036

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 3180
Deutsch, Kent A. dba Deutsch Oil Company

API No. 15 - 15-083-21865-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N B2 NWNE SW gec 31 qyp. 23 5 R. 23 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 2310 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67226, 1820 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Kent Deutsch Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 681-3567 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 34233 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Maverick Drilling LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _Kent Deutsch

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/20/2012 11/29/2012 01/01/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County; Hodgeman

Stallings

Lease Name: Well #: 2-31

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Cherokee Sand

Elevation: Ground:2454 Kelly Bushing: 2465

Total Vertical Depth: 4820 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 278 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

1625

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1625

feet depth to: 0 w/_140 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 30000 ppm  Fluid volume: 200 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
03/12/2013

Confidential Release Date: 03/12/2015

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 03/26/2013




LU LT

1124036

Operator Name: Deutsch, Kent A. dba Deutsch Oil Company | .<c Name- Stallings well #2731

Sec. 31 Twp.23 S. R.23 [ ]East F ]West County: Hodgeman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Heebner Sh 4020 -1555
Lansi 407 -1611
Cores Taken Olves [INo ansing 076 6
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Ft. Scatt 4609 -2144
. Cherokee Sand 4729 -2264
List All E. Logs Run:
Mississippi A777 -2312
Dual Induction
Neutron/Density
Micro
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 20 278 COMMON 170 3%CC, 2% GEL.
Production 7.875 5.5 155 4824 ASC 150 5# kol seal, 3% FL-160
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Y Protect Casing o
Plug Back TD 0-1625 60/40 poz 140 8% gel, .25# flow seal
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4730-4737
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4753 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
01/01/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 100 0 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4730-4737
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



i*t,,,: R
Conservation Division 2 ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

March 12, 2013

Kent Deutsch

Deutsch, Kent A. dba Deutsch Oil Company
8100 E 22ND ST N

WICHITA, KS 67226

Re:ACO1
API 15-083-21865-00-00
Stallings 2-31
SW/4 Sec.31-23S-23W
Hodgeman County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Kent Deutsch



|

"ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

ge0077
Foderal Tax LD 20.8661476
REMITTO P.O.BOX 93999 A .
SOUTHLAKD, TEXAS 76092 Lhm}lmm) m,f]»:g;’
—— {‘/-;,;.3?.‘-4/)?:‘ f ?rwr» b rf‘a\NGﬁ g ) }cmus}p ouT ‘u:,)m;ncemm{ zt;n;_s;“gm' :eunmsn
SIS cobiry IS “‘?Tz i
LEASE I wiLLe 2 - 2f] lLocATioN FeT s Loy 2 L ?o:g:;m;«, .Aﬁ"
. OLD ORNEWACirele orie) 3L s Lol 7T ) - ‘ :
j
" . . & | ‘(’:"I‘ ; ff (
CONTRACTOR _#aa ettt Aoce ¢ OWHNER _ c5'ey snn 82 L a
TYPEOIIOB . $ecriane, | et
HOLE size /atj{’:% 'r.j[a ayy CIRMENT
CASING SIZD. &5 DEPTH 22895 AMOUNTORDERED 7D 5
2 Fa Al g N L
TUBNG SI75 phpTH - 5 R gl it conatl
DRILL PIPE DhEeT
TOOL . D}i[‘ﬂ-l
PRES, MAX . MINIMUM COMMON__/ 20 S48 @ b2 *
MEAS. LINE SLOR JOINT. poZMIX i
COMENTLEFTINCSG,  As Y GEL B s hes @JJ, Yo TN REN
PERFES, CHLORIDE _o 35 @éﬁa) IFY 0D,
DISPLACEMENT 2/, @7 \3Aa4 ASC )
BQUIPMENY @ -
N C)
PUMPTRUCK c:amm';‘s%ﬁi@cg Tamhad| o 2
i ARG MELPER 253/ Ll (o \r* i o
BULK THUCK i il
3 9C _DRIVER ¢} b Helsrastive. & @
BULK TRUCK - @ .
i DRIVER HANDLING Z8R2 82 a0 57 @ e srd® S5 5.2

NILBAGRZ Ut Tyt 8 Bedlf 700 Difed 1575

To: Allicd Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You zre hereby requested to rent ce{nc;mting,cquipmcni

and furnish cementer und helper(s)
contractor Lo do work as is listed.

done to satisfaction and supervisior
vontracton, 1 have read and unders!
TERMS AND CONDITIONS” lisi¢

SRINTED NAME/ L Z.

lo assist owner or
‘he above work was
of owner agent or

and tie "OENERAL
d on the reverse side. -

;g:‘f?/fhé ~

leNATUHE. [ ,ﬂ L (g

Aien, et ——

REMARKS . CTOTAL Y2450 &5
P
SERVICE
T tment 1icy iy clore DEPTHOFIOB 228,95
PUMPTRUCK CHARGRE SAT A
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE 28 #2225 @2;__)_(:2 TREGSO
: MANJFOLD . J1eed. @, LA5iem
Tk Goree LZhY vehdde, o LD 25,00
CHARGET0: JZ2@UHSCA G Commennge
adipri TOTAL £5
STREET
CITY __STATE Z1p

PLUG & FLOAT BQUIPMENT

@
@
@
@
@
TOTAL _ e
SALESTAX (ithngy 24 0. &
ToTAL cARGES . (0, GG N0
= lo b :;: ,> :
DISCOUNT 1;1 PAID IN 30 DAYS
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:
i
:

REMITTO P.O. BOX 93999

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLGC 059645

Federal Tax . D.# 205075804

SERVICE POINT:

, SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Medocine Lodse Jis
-g%"“ ......... tnes : o
> % |SEC, TWP ~ [raNGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION |JOBSTART - [JOB FINISH
pate 11 -25-31 31 | 230 l [ 123300, | )"
e 23 ' COUNTY STATE :
LEASE Sﬂikn,:,_,s WELL ¥ i rocation Jedrione .tr 5 Senay Melsoral )25 /’
OLQQR@(C'W'”“@) Yo 295. | trevan guin |- '],J’S
CONTRACTOR v i Job owNER Deysen o Co,
TYPE OFJOB Pmann-,,_
HOLESIZE /7 7% TD. Y %20 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE. &%, [$ 54 DEPTH Hg 739’ AMOUNT ORDERED SOW&J
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 1595 1955 b Dy 52t fetisors
DRILLPIPE DEPTH = 5% FLlbo S Ger ASE 7 e
TooL o i i_ﬁéLdt@d
PRESIMAX. . MINIMUM COMMON_____ RO @‘i.Z‘fl; _537.60
MEAS, LINE SHOEJOINT 2/! POZMIX 20 @ 9.% : g? .00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. : GEL ] @A‘S’
PERFS. : CHLORIDE
n;spmcemsm s béls 2% KeL Iess  ASC_ /SO 3?5 Z135.60
EQUIPMENT Kels.f.o,& 790 o 7.35.00
El-[to O ? /323,00

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Grim I 7
7-545 HELPER ke J3. &

.BULK TRUCK bt

2 J
#35¢ 2 DRIVER Brensan £ . Tsson T
BULK TRUCK i
# DRIVER

REMARKS:
?4‘\% an bodse. = brecw ¢ teciedign, o
S5O 5w for Rek amases helss, M, J SO,
OF cepens _ﬁﬁ___hw’uﬁ%m
Relasse P1de  Gagr diy pigtomens, Lfa

Pressun i;g g*S’L}Q; Slons rode 4o 33pm
3Ol bhis Elumﬂ plug s Jishhic

(e leasy b

cHareE 10 Deavsen  Oft e
STREET
arry STATE Zip

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done lo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the réverse side.

'&(f Aty

-)ﬂ/ﬁ*}’

T});’n lc 'ywﬂ l

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE X

ME  <eo 6ac

1379 £9s. ao,

@@@@@@@

HANDLING__ZH& W ZZS g
MILEAGE 3{9,&3/4& [2-60__ [[05.
: I 7 TOTAL Zﬁzizz
!—/Vtﬁ :

SERVICE

DEFTH OF JOB ‘1&27’
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 7 7€5. 75

EXTRA FOOTAGE @ ' '
MILEAGE____ &/p @ 0800
MANIFOLD B28y tonte). @ 27580
A @HO  [T76-00
: @
T01AL.3324.75
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
K KIL 5
|- BFU Plogs Shes @ HOF, 23
1= bey _ @ 324-09
1= Pory cotiey _ @ 2.0
7?’.-’395&.\&4 @;3 ?ﬁ- Z? 7_ -.5 2
8“- Cenird Liteeg ; @ S 8.6
18 botaties Soygfohers /% /53%.89
TOT. £555.44
SALES TAX (If Any). DA 1ty
TOTAL CHARGES wrin ’-159 /

DISCOUNT __ <25 ,/ /s o\, JEPALD IN 30 DAYS

Vet) 13, 945.09




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Deutsch Qil Co

8100 E22nd St N
Wichita, KS 67226

ATTN: Kent Deutsch

31-23S-23W Hodgeman

Stallings 2-31
Job Ticket: 49636

Test Start: 2012.11.28 @ 00:22:52

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee Sand
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 03:26:07 Tester: Leal Cason
Time Test Ended: 08:25:22 Unit No: 45
Interval: 4719.00 ft (KB) To  4742.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2464.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4742.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2454.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6798 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 1209.37 psig @ 4720.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.28 End Date: 2012.11.28 Last Calib.: 2012.11.28
Start Time: 00:22:53 End Time: 08:25:22 Time On Btm: 2012.11.28 @ 03:18:37
Time Off Btm: 2012.11.28 @ 04:15:22
TEST COMMENT: IF: Strong Blow, BOB in 30 seconds
ISI: 1 inch Blow Back
Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
ZTE8 Tempersure A Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
E 0 | 2372.18 112.68 | Initial Hydro-static
- , o 8 | 1060.98 115.50 | Open To Flow (1)
E 24 | 1209.37 128.10| Shut-In(1)
_ v _ B 55 | 1357.76 126.84 | End Shut-In(1)
; 1-: 57 | 2311.60 | 123.47| Final Hydro-static
Now 2012 Time Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 680 Feet GIP 0.00
3028.00 Gassy Oil %%G 95%0 42.47

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49636

Printed: 2012.11.28 @ 09:03:04




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Deutsch Qil Co

8100 E22nd St N
Wichita, KS 67226

ATTN: Kent Deutsch

31-23S-23W Hodgeman

Stallings 2-31
Job Ticket: 49636 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.11.28 @ 00:22:52

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 38.4deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.60 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5300.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.02 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
0.00 | 680 Feet GIP 0.000
3028.00 | Gassy Oil %%G 95%0 42.475
Total Length: 3028.00 ft Total Volume: 42.475 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: Gravity was 36.2 @ 38 degrees

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49636

Printed: 2012.11.28 @ 09:03:06




Serial #: 6798 Inside Deutsch Cil Co

Stallings 2-31

DST Test Nurrber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
6798 Pressure 6798 Temperature
Initial _Iw_o__.o-wﬁm*_o
- | I Final Hydro-static 130
i 120
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49636 Frinted: 2012.11.28 @ 09:03.07
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 3180
	oname: Deutsch, Kent A. dba Deutsch Oil Company
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67226
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Kent Deutsch
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 681-3567
	clicense: 34233
	cname: Maverick Drilling LLC
	geologist: Kent Deutsch
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 01/01/2013
	tdate: 11/29/2012
	sdate: 11/20/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-083-21865-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 31
	Township: 23
	Range: 23
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2310
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1820
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Hodgeman
	lname: Stallings
	wellnumber: 2-31
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Cherokee Sand
	ElevationGL: 2454
	ElevationKB: 2465
	td: 4820
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 278
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1625
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1625
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 140
	chloride: 30000
	fluid: 200
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 03/12/2013
	DateConfReleased: 03/12/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 03/26/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: Yes
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Neutron/Density	
Micro		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Heebner Sh
	top1: 4020
	datum1: -1555
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 4076
	datum2: -1611
	form3: Ft. Scott
	top3: 4609
	datum3: -2144
	form4: Cherokee Sand
	top4: 4729
	datum4: -2264
	form5: Mississippi
	top5: 4777
	datum5: -2312
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 20
	setting1: 278
	cement1: COMMON
	sacks1: 170
	additive1: 3%CC, 2% GEL.
	purpose2:  Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4824
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 150
	additive2: 5# kol seal, 3% FL-160
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Yes
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: 0-1625
	type1: 60/40 poz
	sacks1_add: 140
	add1: 8% gel, .25# flow seal
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
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	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4753
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 01/01/2013
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
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	oil_prod: 100
	gas_prod: 0
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	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 4730-4737
	otherprodinterval: 


